
1 

  
 
 
  

 
 

Directorate Asset Regeneration & Development 

Date 12 May 2020 

Contact Name Claire Elderfield 

Telephone No Ext 6177 

Subject Matter Lease Extension – Whippingham Community Centre, Alverstone 
Road, Whippingham, East Cowes  

 
 

 
 

Decision Taken Surrender and renewal of existing lease to the Trustees of Whippingham 
Community Association to extend the lease term from 25 years to 50 
years to assist with the tenant’s grant funding applications.  

Relevant 
Background 

Considerations 

 
Current lease terms are:  
 
   Lease dated 21 December 2015 
   Property known as Land and buildings at Whippingham 
     Community Centre, Alverstone Road, Whippingham, Isle of       
      Wight 
   Annual rent of £1.00 pa if requested 
   Term of 25 years from 1 December 2015 and ending on 30  
     November 2040 
   Permitted use: Community Centre only 
   Alienation prohibited – no undertlettings or assignments 
   Lease is inside the L&T 1954 Act  
 
The tenant would like to apply for grant funding to assist with running the 
community centre but requires a lease longer than 21 years. The current 
lease term remaining is 20 years.  

Options 
Considered and 

reasons for 
decision  

 
The tenant has approached the council to request an extension to their 
lease to 50 years.  
 
On review of their current lease, it was noted by IWC Legal Services that 
the current lease was not registered by the tenant on completion in 2015.  
 
Therefore, rather than register the current lease to then prepare an 
extension variation and then registering that, an easier solution would be 
to surrender the current lease and simultaneously grant a new lease for a 






